All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 8
Data Sheet
Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920, Version 2.0
The Cisco ® Unified Communications system of voice and IP comm unications products and applications enables
organizations to communicate more effectively—enabli ng them to streamline business processes, reach the  right
resource the first time and impact the top and bott om line. The Cisco Unified Communications portfolio  is an integral part
of the Cisco Business Communications Solution—an int egrated solution for organizations of all sizes whi ch also includes

• EN 50082-1
• EN 301 489-1 and -17
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note:   All Cisco Unified IP phones require the purchase of a phone technology license, regardless of call protocol being used.
CISCO UNIFIED WIRELESS IP PHONE 7920
Table 6. Ordering
SKU Description  Comments
CP-7920-FC-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/FCC
Configurable with Cisco Unified CallManager or Cisco
Unified CallManager Express station user license
Includes Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/FCC
with choice of Cisco Unified CallManager or Cisco Unified
CallManager Express station user license; battery and
power supply have to be ordered separately
CP-7920-FC-K9= Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/FCC, Spare Includes Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/FCC only;
Cisco Unified CallManager or Cisco Unified CallManager
Express station user license, battery, and power supply
have to be ordered separately
CP-7920-ET-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/ETSI
Configurable with Cisco Unified CallManager or
Cisco Unified CallManager Express station user
Includes Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/ETSI
with choice of Cisco Unified CallManager or Cisco Unified
CallManager Express station user license; battery and
power supply have to be ordered separately
© 2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 6 of 9
SKU Description  Comments
CP-7920-ET-K9= Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/ETSI, spare Includes Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/ETSI only;
Cisco Unified CallManager or Cisco Unified CallManager
Express station user license, battery, and power supply have
to be ordered separately
CP-7920-JA-K9  Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/Japan
Configurable with Cisco Unified CallManager or
Cisco Unified CallManager Express station user
Includes Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/Japan
with choice of Cisco Unified CallManager or Cisco Unified
CallManager Express station user license; battery and power
supply have to be ordered separately
CP-7920-JA-K9=  Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/Japan, spare Includes Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/Japan only;
Cisco Unified CallManager or Cisco Unified CallManager
Express station user license, battery, and power supply have
to be ordered separately
CP-7920-AP-K9  Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/APAC
Configurable with Cisco Unified CallManager or
Cisco Unified CallManager Express station user
Includes Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/APAC
with choice of Cisco Unified CallManager or Cisco Unified
CallManager Express station user license; battery and power
supply have to be ordered separately
CP-7920-AP-K9=  Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/APAC, spare Includes Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920/APAC only;
Cisco Unified CallManager or Cisco Unified CallManager
Express station user license, battery, and power supply have
to be ordered separately
CP-7920-FC-CH1-K9 Cisco Unified Wireless IP Phone 7920 Phone/FCC
with Cisco Unified CallManager station user license